GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR



Karan Nagar, Srinagar, UT Jammu & Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No. 0194-2503115, E-mail ID: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in

Subject: Board of Postgraduate Meeting:- correction of Topics/Change of Guides if any,

<u>N O T I C E</u>

All the HOD's/Guides are requested to inform their Postgraduate Scholars of Batch 2022 to check their topics of theses along with name of Guide/Co-Guide from Academic Section Govt. Medical College Srinagar as the Board of Postgraduate Studies Meeting (BOPGS) is secheduled to be held on 20-02-2024.

It is impressed upon all Postgraduate students Batch 2022 that no change in their PG topics/Guides shall be entertained after 20th Feburary 2024.

Also outgoing Postgraduate Scholars of Batch 2021 are directed to check their theses topics from Academic Section Govt. Medical College Srinagar.

R E G I S T R A R Govt. Medical College, Srinagar

No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/9/22-42

Dated: 05-02-2024

Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

- 1. All Head of Departments, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 2. All Postgraduate Scholars, Guides/Teachers of Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- 3. In-Charge, I.T Section for uploading the notice on the official Website..

